

**Title Appeal - 15 of 2019**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000118-2019**

**13**

**17-05-2022**

Appellants file hazira.

Respondent no.1 also files hazira.

Appellants are directed to take steps at once for service of notices upon respondent nos.7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 36, 43 and 44.

Fix : **10-08-2022** for appearance and S/R.

*D/C*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Chakrabarti  
Addl. District Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Chakrabarti  
Addl. District Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat  
J.O. Code – WB 00818*